

Misc case 331 of 2024

Order dated 19.04.2025

Today is fixed for ex parte hearing.
Petitioner files hazira and a time petition today.
Considered and allowed.
OP appears today by vokalatnama and an aexp arte vacating petition.
Copy not served.
Fix 29.06.2025 for hearing .

D/C
